To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eun Jun Rhee; Won Ryu Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Yes Street Address: Street Address: I61 Gajeong-dong, Yuson	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eun Jun Rhee; Won Ryu Calculuments of conveying party(ies): Calculuments of conveying party of conveying party is: Calculuments of conveying par	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 6/30/2005)	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eun Jun Rhee; Won Ryu Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) attached? Street Address: Street Address: Internal Addre	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eun Jun Rhee; Won Ryu Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Mame: Electronics and Telecommunication Research Institute Internal Address: Street Address: 161 Gajeong-dong, Yusong- Street Address: 161 Gajeong-dong, Yusong- Street Address: 161 Gajeong-dong, Yusong- City: Daejeon State: ZIP: Country: Republic of Korea Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? Mame: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 161 Gajeong-dong, Yusong- City: Daejeon State: ZIP: Country: Republic of Korea Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? Maditional nam	, , , ,	
Name: Electronics and Telecommunicat Research Institute Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: Internal Ad	Name: Electronics and Telecommunication Research Institute Name: Electronics and Telecommunication Research Institute Internal Address: Street Addre	, · ·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Yes Street Address: 161 Gajeong-dong, Yusong-street 161 Gajeong-dong, Yus		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	3. Nature of Conveyance: Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: 03/05/2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 03/4 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Country: Republic of Korea Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? ☒ No ☐ Yee Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☒ No ☐ Yee S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address: Street Address: ☐ 12400 Wilshire Boulevard 7th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025 State: CA ZIP: 90025	1	Internal Address:
Security Agreement	Security Agreement		Tor Galeong-dong, Tusong-gr
Execution Date: 03/05/2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard 7th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	Execution Date: 03/05/2004 Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? No Yes A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025 Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? No Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Daejeon State: ZIP:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☑ No ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard 7th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _03/s A. Patent Application No.(s) C C C C C C C C C		
A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) City: Los Angeles State: CA Additional numbers attached? No Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved applications applications applications and patents involved applications applicatio	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 03/4 A. Patent Application No.(s) Column C		Tes
Additional numbers attached? No Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard 7th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025 Additional numbers attached? No Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved applications applications and patents involved applications appl	Additional numbers attached? No Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard 7th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025 Additional numbers attached? No Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco 02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	
Additional numbers attached? No Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard 7th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025 6. Total number of applications and patents involved applications applications and patents involved applications applicatio	Additional numbers attached? No Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard 7th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco		B. Patent No.(s)
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit ac Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard 7th Floor 8. Deposit Account Number: City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard 7th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Example Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco		ached? ⊠ No ☐ Yes
Internal Address: Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard 7th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit ac 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666	Internal Address: Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard 7th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit according to the charged to the charged to deposit according to the charged to deposit according to the charged to the charged to deposit according to the charged to the charged to deposit according to the charged to t		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Street Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit ac Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard	Street Address: Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard	Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
7th Floor 8. Deposit Account Number: City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	7th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Number:	Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City. Los Aligeles State. CA ZIP. 900231 ————————————————————————————————————	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit according to the copy of this page if paying by deposit according to the copy of this page if paying by deposit according to the copy of this page if paying by deposit according to the copy of this page if paying by deposit according to the copy of this page if paying by deposit according to the copy of this page if paying by deposit according to the copy of this page if paying by deposit according to the copy of this page.		8. Deposit Account Number:
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a		City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum		Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and con	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document of the best of the	4 GTON11 00000036 10817363	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and cor	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
		To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and core GTON11 00000035 10817363	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
GTON11 00000036 10817363	40.00 00	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and con GTON11 00000036 10817363 40.00 OP	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
 Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
 P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 5895P054

PATENT REEL: 015183 FRAME: 0354

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the receipt of good receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby a	d and valuable consideration in hand paid, the acknowledged, the undersigned,
(1) RHEE, Eun Jun	(5)
	(6)
	(7)
	(8)
ELECTRONICS & TELECOMMUNICATIONS R	nvention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto RESEARCH INSTITUTE con, Republic of Korea
LOAD AND METHOD OF SETTING UP CALL	d "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the 100 in the invention entitled METHOD_OF_BALANCING USING_THE_SAME_IN_GENERAL
PACKET RADIO SERVICE NETWORK	
a) for which an application for United States Letting identified by United States Serial No	ers Patent was filed on, and ;
b) for which an application for United States Lette	ers Patent was executed on March 5, 7004
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the control of issue any and all United States Letters Patents with divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continunternational Convention for the Protection of Indus ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represented in said application shall hereafter act on behalf	he United States Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, uations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the strial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as esentatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of alf of said ASSIGNEE;
naking application for and obtaining original, division States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its su curther remuneration, in and to any improvements, a cur related to the said invention; and to execute any	a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in onal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United uccessors, assigns and legal representatives, and without and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of a papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns SIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention
SIGNED of the dates indicated aside our sig-	natures:
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) Eury 2 lee Name: RHEE Eun Jun	2004.3.5
2) Won Kyw Name: RYU, Won	2006.3.5.
3)	
Name: 4)	
Name:	
5)	
Name:	

RECORDED: 04/01/2004

PATENT REEL: 015183 FRAME: 0355